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Q1. Are you currently registered to vote?

P1. When it comes to politics, do you generally
think of yourself as a strong Democrat, not very
strong Democrat, strong Republican, not very
strong Republican, and independent, or some
other political party? [IF INDEPENDENT/OTHER] Do
you think of yourself as closer to the Democratic
Party or the Republican Party?

Q2. As you may know, there will be an election for
Congress in November of 2018. How likely are
you to vote in the November 2018 general
election?

Q3. Do you approve or disapprove of the
way Donald Trump is handling his job as
president?

Total
YBS. ettt 99%
NOESUPE . 1

Total
Strong DemoCrat ........c.cocuiverererercseee e 20%
Weak DemoCrat.........ccvveeucerieeeneenieineineieeeneieeeeseeeeeenes 15
Independent / Closer to the Democrats............ccccceuuee.. 6
INdEPENdEnt........c.covvvevricerce s 23
Independent / Closer to the Republicans........................ 7
Weak Republican .........cccovveveceiieesecesseesseiennens 11
Strong Republican ..........c.cvreenrrenrrencnerereeene 17
DEMOCRAT (NET) .o 36%
INDEPENDENT (NET) 36%
REPUBLICAN (NET) .....overerieririrreieieiesiesiseisesese e 28
DEMOCRAT W/ LEANERS (NET) ....cvvverrereeeirercieien, 42%
REPUBLICAN W/ LEANERS (NET).......ccovvevrrereirernnen, 35

Total
DEfINItEIY ... 66%
Probably .......... 18
Chance 50-50 .. 12
Probably NOt ........ccoiriie s 3
Definitely NOt.......vveveecre e 2

Total Apr18

SErONGIY QPPIOVE ...t 20% 17%
Somewhat approve....... 21 21
Somewhat disapprove . 13 14
Strongly diSAPPrOVE ........cveeereerieeeereeeriseinerseee s 42 45
........................................................................... 4 3
APPROVE (NET) ..o 41% 38

DISAPPROVE (NET) ....oiiiiisiiniiirissiesseseissiiis 55 59
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$1. You will now see the names of some people and institutions. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each.
FAV UNFAV NET

Very Some | Some Very CR NH FAV UNFAV ~ FAMILIAR
o [FORM B] The Federal Bureau of Investigation, or FBI .| 16% 40 20 13 9 3 55% 32 88
April 2018 | 11% 48 21 12 7 1 59% 33 92
Dem | 26% 50 11 2 6 5 75% 13 89
Ind | 13% 37 18 13 16 3 50% 31 81
Rep | 5% 29 32 25 8 1 34% 57 91
o [FORM A] Democrats in CONGress..............wrevereveveveveneen 7% 28 22 28 11 3 36% 50 86
April 2018 | 10% 28 21 33 6 1 39% 54 93
Dem | 16% 56 13 4 12 - 72% 16 88
Ind | 1% 14 33 30 16 6 15% 63 78
Rep | 1% 4 27 57 7 4 4% 84 89
o [FORM A] The National Rifle Association, or NRA .......... 16% 19 16 40 7 2 35% 56 91
April 2018 | 16% 23 13 39 7 1 39% 52 91
Dem 3% 6 17 67 7 1 9% 84 92
Ind 6% 26 21 31 12 5 32% 52 83
Rep | 40% 29 12 12 5 2 69% 24 93
© RODEIM MUBHIET ... 19% 15 12 18 23 13 34% 30 64
April 2018 | 18% 17 14 16 22 14 35% 30 65
Dem | 35% 19 7 6 22 10 55% 13 67
Ind | 12% 14 10 14 25 24 26% 24 50
Rep | 3% 11 18 37 22 9 14% 55 69
© [FORM A] Rudy GiUliani................coovvvvvrvrrrervrrssrsrssssssssssssssssnnnns 8% 22 16 33 14 8 30% 48 78
Dem * 7 18 57 12 6 8% 75 82
Ind | 9% 12 19 31 15 14 21% 50 71
Rep | 17% 46 11 5 15 8 62% 15 78
© [FORM B] JAMES COMEY.........ooovvvvvvvvvrvrrrrisvssssssssssssssssssssssssnnnes 11% 16 20 22 19 11 28% 42 70
Dem | 21% 24 23 4 15 13 45% 27 72
Ind | 6% 17 16 16 30 15 23% 32 55
Rep | 3% 6 20 48 17 6 9% 68 77
o [FORM B] Republicans in Congress.............ccoovevevnnne 4% 21 26 37 8 4 25% 63 88
April 2018 | 5% 24 26 38 5 1 29% 64 93
Dem | 1% 2 18 71 2 5 3% 89 93
Ind | 3% 9 28 27 24 9 12% 55 67
Rep | 9% 51 33 4 3 1 60% 36 96
© [FORM B] Rod ROSENSLEIN........oovoirrreeveveeccsseeeeeennnns 6% 11 10 12 24 37 18% 22 39
Dem | 11% 20 7 5 20 37 31% 12 42
Ind | 6% 6 8 12 29 39 11% 20 32
Rep | 2% 4 14 20 25 35 6% 35 40
© [FORM A] JEff SESSIONS..........covvvvvvvvirviiririsisisisissssssssssssssssssnone 2% 15 18 32 20 14 16% 50 67
Dem - 8 17 46 22 7 8% 62 71
Ind * 4 14 39 16 27 4% 53 57
Rep 5% 30 23 11 19 13 34% 34 68
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$1. You will now see the names of some people and institutions. Please indicate how favorable or unfavorable you are to each.

FAV UNFAV NET
Very Some | Some Very CR NH FAV UNFAV FAMILIAR

© [FORM A] Michael FIynN ... 3% 10 14 25 31 16 14% 39 53
Dem | 2% 3 12 38 34 11 4% 51 55

Ind | 1% 6 15 24 28 26 7% 39 46

Rep | 7% 23 15 10 30 16 30% 24 54

o [FORM B] Michael COhen..................ireriririririririneninnneen 1% 6 19 31 29 14 7% 50 57
Dem | 1% 1 14 48 19 17 2% 62 64

Ind | 2% 5 19 17 41 16 7% 37 43

Rep * 13 25 18 33 11 13% 43 56

Q16. [FORM A] Whether or not you support the Democrats generally, what
concerns you MOST about how the Democrats are handling their jobs

right now? together
trying B want

ey vary reput blicans
money [ N,

a"r::ﬁF.ﬁg%Hou thry J;;feﬁeed mztl'um p
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==job = agepresident

Q17. [FORM B] Whether or not you support the Republicans generally, what
concerns you MOST about how the Republicans are handling their jobs
right now?
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s2X. [FORM X] You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.

Democrats in President

Congress Trump Neither

® [FORM X] HEAIEN CAIE.........eeeeeeeeeee e es s ss e enssen 43% 31 27
Dem 82% 4 15

Ind 25% 19 56

Rep 6% 72 22

® [FORM X] TRE BCONOMY......oooovvvovvveveveisieieiess s 34% 40 26
Dem 67% 7 26

Ind 20% 38 42

Rep 3% 82 15

S2Y. [FORM Y] You will now see a list of issues. Please indicate which one you would trust more to handle each of the following.

Democrats in  Republicans

Congress in Congress Neither
® [FORM Y] HEAIN CAIE.....ooovoorocc s 40% 26 33
April 2018 45% 27 28
Dem 78% 5 17
Ind 25% 13 62
Rep 4% 62 34
® [FORM Y] TRE BCONMOIMY.....ooovcvvvrrrrresmmeereessssisissssssssssssessesssssssssssssssssssssssss s ssssssssssss s 30% 35 35
April 2018 35% 39 26
Dem 62% 10 28
Ind 14% 17 68
Rep 2% 78 20

83. You will now see another list of issues. Please indicate which party you would trust more to handle each of the following.

Democrats in Republicans

Congress in Congress  Neither

o [FORM A] Ensuring the investigation by Special Counsel Robert Mueller into Donald Trump is
completed and resolved apProPriately ... 38% 19 43
Dem 72% 5 23
Ind 21% 6 72
Rep 8% 45 47
 [FORM B] AdAresSing gUN VIOIBNCE ..........coocccievvvrresiierrrnsssssmeersssssssmsessessssssesssssssssssssss s ssssssessees 3% 24 38
April 2018 1% 22 37
Dem 71% 4 24
Ind 18% 18 64
Rep 8% 53 38

o [FORM B] Overseeing investigations into Russian government interference in the 2016

PrESIABNTIAI EIECHON .....ccccccc vt s 37% 19 44
Dem 70% 3 27
Ind 20% 14 66

Rep 8% 43 49
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83. You will now see another list of issues. Please indicate which party you would trust more to handle each of the following.

Democrats in Republicans

Congress in Congress  Neither
o [FORM A] Offering policy solutions to address sexual harassment in the workplace.................c..c..... 35% 16 49
Dem 63% 1 35
Ind 22% 6 72
Rep 9% 41 50
o Addressing the issue of racial tensions iN AMENICA...........c..ccccrviverrrssssierernsssssiereessssssesssessssnessees 35% 20 44
Dem 69% 3 29
Ind 19% 11 70
Rep 5% 49 47
o [FORM B] Improving the situation for the middle Class ... 35% 29 36
April 2018 39% 29 32
Dem 70% 3 27
Ind 17% 20 63
Rep 3% 66 30
e Ensuring that the American economy works for people liKe YOU............ccccrcrrrnrcsiccrnnesssiiinnens 33% 31 35
Dem 67% 5 28
Ind 19% 17 64
Rep 2% 73 26
o [FORM B] Holding politicians accountable for sexual harassment, including members of their
OWI PAITEY ... reeeeeesies s8R 31% 14 55
Dem 59% 3 38
Ind 21% 6 73
Rep 5% 32 62
® [FORM A] HANAING QU TAWS .......ooovvvvveveieciceieceieieceiciecseessesesss s sssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssenees 31% 29 40
April 2018 36% 30 34
Dem 59% 3 39
Ind 19% 17 64
Rep 5% 68 27
o [FORM B] Cracking down on government officials using tax dollars for personal use ............ccccccc..... 29% 19 53
Dem 56% 3 40
Ind 17% 6 77
Rep 3% 46 51
o [FORM A] Cracking down on abuse oOf taxpayer MONEY .............ccccvvvrrrriccerrrnenesssssssssiessssssseees 28% 27 46
Dem 56% 5 39
Ind 10% 15 75
Rep 5% 61 34
o [FORM A] Improving your personal financial SUALION. ...........cccveeerrrcvsiierrrricrresesresessnennnes 25% 28 47
April 2018 26% 30 44
Dem 51% 7 43
Ind 13% 1 75

Rep 2% 85 34
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83. You will now see another list of issues. Please indicate which party you would trust more to handle each of the following.
Democratsin ~ Republicans
Congress in Congress  Neither
¢ [FORM B] Reducing the influence of special interests in our POlitics ..................vvvvvevvvvvvverersrsrrrrrerene 25% 15 61
April 2018 23% 18 59
Dem 47% 4 49
Ind 15% 3 82
Rep 4% 35 61
© [FORM A] Reducing government COMTUPLION ... sssssssssssssss s 21% 20 59
April 2018 25% 16 59
Dem 41% 2 57
Ind 12% 10 78
Rep 2% 49 49
Q35. Which political party is more likely to Reoublicans n C Tz_g/l 41%1/8 D%rol/ |3n_glo/ %%/
; i hi epublicans in CONGIESS ........c.creerrereereeermeereeeneeenees o b o b b
use gqvergment ,;[0 enrich their blggeSt Democrats in CONGIESS ........cccvevererrererrereeiesiesesieseesans 33 34 12 27 62
campaign donors NGHNET. ... 19 19 9 38 19
Now you will read some pairs of statements about Donald Trump. For each pair, indicate which you agree with more.
Q36. Which do you agree with more: Total Apr18 Dem  Ind  Rep
Donald Trump is bringing the right kind of change to
o . : Washington - feel this way strongly ............cocoveneureinnnn. 20% 20% 4% 1% 46%
Donald Trump IS, bringing the right kind of Donald Trump is bringing the right kind of change to
change to Was_hlng_ton_ . Washington - feel this way somewhat ..............ooooooeeoc... 21 22 5 29 35
Donald Trump is bringing the wrong kind Donald Trump is bringing the wrong kind of change to
of change to Washington Washington - feel this way somewhat ..o 16 15 18 25 9
Donald Trump is bringing the wrong kind of change to
Washington - feel this way strongly ..........ccccocorerrerrineen. 42 42 73 36 9
WRONG KIND OF CHANGE (NET) ....cvvoueereeereeeneennee 59% 58 91 60 18
RIGHT KIND OF CHANGE (NET) ....ccovcourerreerererneereeens 41 42 9 40 82
Q37A. [FORM A] Which do you agree with Total Apr18 Dem Ind  Rep
more: Donald Trump is bringing more corruption to
' Washington - feel this way strongly ..........cccocorerrireineen. 38% 37% 70% 31% 5%
. Donald Trump is bringing more corruption to
Donald. Trump is br_mg'ng more Washington - feel this way somewhat .......................... 21 20 21 35 12
corruption to Washington Donald Trump is fixing corruption in Washington - feel
Donald Trump is fixing corruption in this way SOMEWNaL..........oooooevereiiiiieiiee 21 27 8 25 34
Washington Donald Trump is fixing corruption in Washington - feel
this way SroNglY ..o 19 15 1 9 49
BRINGING MORE CORRUPTION (NET) .....covvvoreerneens 60% 57 91 66 17
FIXING CORRUPTION (NET) ....cooverreereereeereeeneereeens 40 43 9 34 83
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Q38B. [FORM B] Which do you agree with more: Total Dem Ind  Rep
Donald Trump has filled his administration with people
. : ‘o : : using tax dollars to enrich themselves - feel this way
Donald Tr}Jmp has filled his ad'mlnlstrahon with SHONGY oo M%  T3% 34% 6%
people using tax dollars to enrich themselves Donald Trump has filled his administration with people
Donald Trump has filled his administration with using tax dollars to enrich themselves - feel this way
reformers who are cleaning up Washington SOMEWNAL ....ovvvvvvveveverrre e 19 21 28 12
Donald Trump has filled his administration with
reformers who are cleaning up Washington - feel this
WaY SOMEWNAL........couieiiiciee s 24 2 25 50
Donald Trump has filled his administration with
reformers who are cleaning up Washington- feel this
WY SHONGIY v 16 4 13 33
PEOPLE ENRICHING THEMSELVES (NET).......c.ccccuuue 60% 94 62 18
REFORMERS CLEANING UP DC (NET) ..ccvuevvrinrenns 40 6 38 82
Q39A. [FORM A] Which do you agree with Total Apr18 Dem Ind  Rep
more: Donald Trump wants what is best for himself - feel this
WY SITONGIY ...vovcvcieece e 44% 45% 76% 42% %
, Donald Trump wants what is best for himself - feel this
Donald Trump wants what is best for WaY SOMEWNE ..o 13 14 13 18 10
himself Donald Trump wants what is best for the country - feel
Donald Trump wants what is best for the this way SOMEWNaL.........ooooeeeveriiiiriiirire 20 16 8 32 27
country Donald Trump wants what is best for the country - feel
this way SONGIY ....ccvvveeireerce e 22 26 3 8 56
WANTS WHAT'S BEST FOR HIMSELF (NET).............. 58% 59 89 60 17
WANTS WHAT'S BEST FOR COUNTRY (NET)............ 42 41 11 40 83
Q40B. [FORM B] Which do you agree with more: Total Dem Ind Rep
Donald Trump is an embarrassment - feel this way
: S 0]1010 ] PO TTRON 48% 85% 42% 7%
Donald Trump is an embarrassment Donald Trump is an embarrassment - feel this way
Donald Trump makes you proud somewhat oo 18 11 22 23
Donald Trump makes you proud - feel this way
SOMEWNAL ... 21 4 26 40
Donald Trump makes you proud - feel this way strongly 13 1 10 30
TRUMP IS EMBARRASSMENT.......o.ovvnrireireineieireens 66% 96 64 30
TRUMP MAKES YOU PROUD .......cocvvvimereirrinereineens 34 4 36 70
Q41. [IF NOT STRONGLY APPROVE OF TRUMP] Which Seffch. Eaoisical. Narcissis % D‘%} %y %g/
; ; elfish, Egotistical, NarcisSiStic ............cocvwrrrrnernrenniennns b b b b
of theb.f O"OWIng groups ObeOI’dS bei; d.? Scrlbg Childish, Offensive, Embarrassing ............ccccoeureveirennnnn. 35 33 34 42
your |9963t concerns about Dona rump Dangerous, Reckless, Unsafe..........ccccevveeierirninennn. 25 30 26 12
[SELECT UP TO TWO] Corrupt, Abuses Power, Unethical .............cccocovrirnirnnee. 21 32 14 5
Out of touch, For the wealthy, Not for you............c.e....... 17 21 19 7
Incompetent, Ignorant, Not Smart ...........ccccoeevveniriennee. 12 19 10 1
NONE Of thESE .....ovvicece e 14 4 18 31
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Q42. [IF CHOSE DANGEROUS, RECKLESS, UNSAFE] Total Dem Ind  Rep
You indicated that the following words concern DANGBIOUS .....coovvrererererrrcssscsss 3%  3B8%  21%  20%
you about Donald Trump. Which of the following Eﬁgg'fzss -------------------------------------------------------------------------- 68 5? ?g 72
words best describes that concern about Trump? 7T rmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm— mmmmmm—m—me
Q43. [IF CHOSE  CHILDISH,  OFFENSIVE, Total Dem Ind  Rep
EMBARRASSING] You indicated that the following RIS ..o 39%  38% 3%  42%
words concern you about Donald Trump. Which of gg%’;sr'r‘;zsm gg §§ 1? g;
the following words best describes that concern G
about Trump?
Q44. [IF CHOSE CORRUPT, ABUSES POWER, Totalk Dem Ind  Rep
UNETHICAL] You indicated that the following words COMUPL.....cconssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssssmsssssssssssssssssssssis 25%  28%  21%  51%
concern you about Donald Trump. Which of the ﬁﬁ:ﬁi;"wsr- gg gg g; 2461
following words best describes that concern about T T
Trump?
Q45. [IF CHOSE INCOMPETENT, IGNORANT, NOT Totalk Dem Ind  Rep
SMART] You indicated that the following words Incompetent 75%  79%  64%  30%
concern you about Donald Trump. Which of the Ignorant ..... 3 19 3% 50

. . NOE SMAI ... 2 2 - 20
following words best describes that concern about
Trump?
Q46. [IF SELFISH, EGOTISTICAL, NARCISSISTIC] You . To_tasl DLT In_d0 &g
indicated that the following words concern you Egg‘tfshtlcal ''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''''' 43/" jé/" 424’ 6‘;/"
about Donald Trump. Which of the following Narissistic ... 83 46 44 34
words best describes that concern about Trump?
Q47. [IF OUT OF TOUCH, FOR THE WEALTHY, NOT FOR Totalk Dem Ind  Rep
You] You indicated that the following words OUL OF tOUCH .o, 20%  21%  15%  23%
concern you about Donald Trump. Which of the For the wealthy 69 70 1 %

. . NOEFOF YOU .. 11 9 1 22
following words best describes that concern about
Trump?

Q48. [FORM X & Y] As you may know there is currently an investigation going on right now into Donald Trump’s 2016 presidential
campaign [FORM Y ONLY: AND ANY RUSSIAN GOVERNMENT INVOLVEMENT IN THE 2016 ELECTION]. How much have you heard about this

investigation?
Total
HEAM @ 10......ecviieeceecee ettt ettt ae e 49%
Heard some 32
Heard a little 16
Heard nothing at all 3
A LOT/SOME (NET) ..ovuiveiiieieiiiiiesieietese s ssssssssss st ssnsanes 81%

A LITTLE/NOTHING (NET) .ottt ssssssssssssenens 19

Dem
49%
35
13

3

84
16

Ind
39%
35
22

4

73
27

Rep
54%
28
16

1

83
17

FORM
W/o Russia W/ Russia

48% 49%
32 32
17 15

3 3
80 82
20 18
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Q49X. Which of the following best describes your feelings about this investigation? [IF HAVE MIXED FEELINGS ABOUT IT] [FORM X & FORM Y]
You indicated you have mixed feelings, but do you think the investigation into Donald Trump’s 2016 presidential campaign [FORM Y ONLY:
AND ANY RUSSIAN GOVERNMENT INVOLVEMENT IN THE 2016 ELECTION] should continue or should it be shut down?

Support it and think it should continue for now .............
Have mixed feelings about it/Should continue for now .
Have mixed feelings about it/Should be shut down ......
Oppose it and think it should be shut down ..................
Don’t know enough 0 Say .........cceeeririeeneinirneinereeieenae

SUPPORT (NET).cooereeeseeseeeseesessesseseeseeseessessese
OPPOSE (NET).c.cvrereseseessessessesseseeseesseseessesseese

Q51. What are a few words you would use to describe the investigation?

Q52. [FORM A] To the best of your knowledge, has
the investigation uncovered any crimes?

Q53. [FORM B] To the best of your knowledge, has
the investigation uncovered any crimes committed
by associates and advisors to Donald Trump?

Q54. Based on what you've read or heard, do you
believe that Russia and Vladimir Putin interfered
in the 2016 presidential election?

Qs55. The following people and groups are involved
in this investigation. Who do you trust most to
carry out this investigation?

FORM
Total Dem Ind Rep W/o Russia W/ Russia
44% 7% 39% 7% 45% 43%
11 8 14 12 9 12
7 2 8 11 8 6
.. 28 4 20 62 29 27
........................................... 11 8 20 8 9 12
........................................... 55% 85 52 19 54 55
........................................... 35 7 28 74 37 33
et rosdant 11
presi aking
anﬁmfﬁng f?rl]’,',%n";'r'.%" ecessa rym_tLHm
hillary
e doots investigationwitchhunt

.m.meegg:gtlon moneyrussia, waste
dolrstound fod VS ‘smtnngpeoplethomuﬂ‘tlme

Total Dem Ind Rep
41% 64% 38% 15%
59 36 62 85

Total Dem  Ind Rep
YES..eeereeeeeveseeee e 49%  76%  48%  17%
NO oo eeeesssseseeees s ssssssssesese e 51 24 52 83

Dem  Ind  Rep
85% 41% 26%

12 36 27

Total Dem  Ind Rep

RObErt MUEIIET ... 24% 44% 16% 5%
The Federal Bureau of Investigation, or FBI ................... 14 17 16 9
The U.S. Department of JUSEICE .......cccevvvceericreiicieinas 12 9 16 15

The Special Counsel's Office
Do not trust any of them ... 45 24 50 68
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s4. Below are some individuals and groups who have been involved in the investigation. Please indicate whether you think each one

has handled the investigation well so far, or not.

© RODEIE MUEBIIET ...

© DONAIA TIUMP s

© Democrats in CONGIESS.............wwvvvevevvvrierrvrrssssssssssssssssnsen

o Republicans in CONGreSS..............wrvvvvvvevvvvrssrsssssssssssenes

Q60. Which of the following groups of words best
describe what you think this investigation is really
about?

Handled Not handled Don’t

it well it well know
............................................................................................. 34% 33 33
Dem 58% 12 30
Ind 24% 30 46
Rep 1% 60 29
............................................................................................. 26% 56 18
Dem 5% 83 12
Ind 17% 53 30
Rep 59% 25 16
............................................................................................. 25% 46 29
Dem 47% 21 32
Ind 18% 44 38
Rep 3% 79 18
............................................................................................. 16% 58 25
Dem 6% 76 19
Ind 1% 53 36
Rep 33% 40 26

Total Dem Ind Rep

Russian interference, Collusion, Coordination................ 38% 48% 32% 29%

Obstruction of justice, Cover up, Lying to the FBI........... 24 28 21 22
Financial crimes, Money laundering, Corruption.............. 14 15 19 9

NONE OF tNESE ... 24 10 28 40

a61. Which of the following words or phrases best describes what concerns you MOST about the investigation? [IF CHOICE] And which of
the following groups of words best describes what concerns you NEXT MOST about the investigation?

Obstruction of justice, Cover up, Lying to the FBI................

Russian interference, Collusion, Coordination...........
Financial crimes, Money laundering, Corruption

NONE OF tNESE ...

Q63. [IF CHOSE RUSSIAN INTERFERENCE, COLLUSION,
COORDINATION] And which of the following words
or phrases best describes what concerns you
MOST about the investigation?

Q64. [IF CHOSE OBSTRUCTION OF JUSTICE, COVER
UP, LING TO THE FBI] And which of the following
words or phrases best describes what concerns
you MOST about the investigation?

TOP RESPONSE TOP 2 RESPONSES
Total Dem Ind Rep | Total Dem  Ind Rep
.................................... 33% 39% 30% 27% 60% 73% 57% 45%
29 39 26 20 53 76 45 31
14 15 15 13 36 38 38 32
.................................... 23 6 29 41 28 7 31 51
Total Dem  Ind Rep
Russian interference 51% 58% 43% 39%
Collusion.......ccocevervvererreerenann, 37 39 34 35
[O70To] o 1= o IR 11 3 23 25
Total Dem Ind  Rep
Obstruction of JUSHCE ......c..evvvereerirrereesereee e 46% 53% 41% 36%
COVEr UP oo 40 36 43 46
Lying to the FBI 14 12 15 17
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Q65. [IF CHOSE FINANCIAL CRIMES, MONEY Total Dem Ind Rep
LAUNDERING, CORRUPTION] And which of the Financial CriMeS...........ooooooooooioiiiiiiiiissississ 7%  19%  14%  18%
following words or phrases best describes what MONGY 1BUNBIING wvvosrrrvsrssrsmssrsrsrsrsssnserse L O L S
. N COMTUPLION ... 70 67 72 71
concerns you MOST about the investigation?
Q66. [IF REPUBLICANS NOT HANDLED WELL] Which _ - _Totaol DLT In_d0 &%
of these words or phrases best describe what PULting POIICS OVEr COURY....ovesoeoec AT% - 52% - 43%  40%
troubles you most about the way Republicans in BIoCKING e IVESHGALON .o 32 p 2 10
y X y. .p COVETING UP ..o 27 35 33 6
Congress have handled the investigation? ODSHUCHNG JUSHCE ..vve e essesrsssen 20 25 23 6
ROIING OVET ... 19 15 21 26
Siding with RUSSIA ..o 6 9 5 1
Nothing concerns me about how the Republicans have
haNIEd it ... 11 * 9 37
Q67. [IF DEMOCRATS NOT HANDLED WELL] Which of o _Totaol DLT In_d0 &g
these words or phrases best describe what ENgaging in @ WtCh AURL ... 49%  18%  32%  65%
troubl t about th D s | Playing PONICS ......evvvececercireeeeec e 39 43 47 34
roublés you most abou .e Wa)/ .emocras In Over-hyping the investigation.............cccceeveeiciririirennen. 27 15 28 30
Congress have handled the investigation? Interfering with important work of President Trump......... 23 5 11 33
Ignoring other problems..........ccccvveerivesicerse s 17 18 28 13
Not doing enough to protect the investigation.................. 13 45 18 2
Nothing concerns me about how the Democrats have
NANAIEA it ..o 4 8 5 2
Q68. Below are some pieces of Robert Mueller's : S former fodorl ; _Tg;g/l DSL;TOI/ |3n_5do/ %%/
; indi ; ; xperienced former federal investigator and prosecutor o o o o
blogaphy. Pleatse In?:jcatf.wzl.(:h gfltth? fO”ov(\j”nq[ Chosen to be FBI Director under both George W. Bush
MaKes you most contident in IS ability 1o conduc and Barack ODaMa.. .o 36 49 3 23
a fair investigation. Led the FBI in the years after 911 .......ooooccoeeeocccrrcren 15 19 8 14
Decorated US Marine veteran who fought in Vietham.... 10 9 10 11
Lifelong RepubliCaNn ..o 7 9 6 4
NONE OF thESE ... 37 18 45 54
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85. Below are some actions Congress could take while the investigation is ongoing. Please indicate whether you support or oppose
each one.

SUPPORT OPPOSE Don't NET
Strongly Some | Some  Strongly | know = SUPPORT OPPOSE
 [FORM B] Requiring Trump to sit for an interview under oath
with the special CoUNSEl ... 41% 20 7 18 15 61% 24
Dem 69% 15 3 3 10 84% 6
Ind 39% 20 7 11 23 59% 18
Rep 10% 24 11 40 15 34% 51
 [FORM A] Requiring Trump to sit for an interview with the
SPECIAl COUNSEL........ooee s 43% 18 7 17 15 61% 25
Dem 68% 18 1 2 10 86% 4
Ind 37% 21 8 13 21 58% 21
Rep 16% 15 15 38 16 31% 53
o Requiring Trump to release his tax returns...........n 43% 17 9 18 12 60% 28
Dem 72% 14 3 5 6 86% 8
Ind 34% 20 10 15 21 54% 26
Rep 12% 20 16 37 14 32% 53
¢ Requiring the release of the details of any court cases or
quiring the rele : .
depositions in which Trump was directly involved before he
WS ElECIEA. ....oooooooeeee e 37% 18 9 19 17 55% 28
Dem 61% 17 5 4 13 78% 9
Ind 34% 23 6 13 23 57% 19
Rep 9% 15 15 42 18 24% 58
* [FORM B] Passing a bill that was approved by the Senate
Judiciary Committee and would protect Robert Mueller from
DEING fIred .......ooovvveeer ] 31% 14 11 20 24 45% 31
Dem 55% 19 2 5 19 74% 6
Ind 24% 12 10 18 36 35% 28
Rep 6% 11 22 4 20 17% 63
o [FORM A] Passing a law to protect Robert Mueller from being
fIFEA .o 30% 14 9 23 24 45% 31
Dem 56% 16 2 6 20 1% 9
Ind 21% 18 12 21 27 40% 33
Rep 4% 10 13 44 28 15% 57
¢ [FORM A] Refusing to confirm any new federal judges to the
court until the investigation is complete ... 25% 17 10 26 21 42% 36
Dem 44% 20 7 9 20 64% 16
Ind 18% 17 12 23 30 35% 35
Rep 8% 13 13 49 17 21% 62
o [FORM B] Refusing to confirm any vacancies on the U.S.
Supreme Court until the investigation is complete......................... 27% 13 11 26 22 40% 37
Dem 43% 21 5 9 22 64% 14
Ind 19% 11 17 18 34 30% 35
Rep 13% 5 15 52 15 18% 67
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Q77. [FORM A] Whom do you agree with more? Total Dem Ind  Rep

Those who say we should let the investigation finish

because it has already made significant discoveries --

there have been 22 indictments or guilty pleas,

including Trump’s former campaign chairman, who has

been indicted for “conspiracy against the United States

OF AMETICA" ..o 59% 90% 63% 19%

Those who say that it's been over a year since the

2016 election and it is time to move on -- if Mueller

won't finish the investigation soon Congress or the

President should move to end it themselves................... 41 10 37 81
Q78. [FORM B] Whom do you agree with more? Total Dem Ind  Rep

Those who say that nobody is above the law, not even

the President of the United States. If President Trump

has nothing to hide and has done nothing wrong, then

he should just let the investigation finish........................ 63% 94% 64% 26%

Those who say that it's been over a year since the

2016 election and it is time to move on -- if Mueller

won't finish the investigation soon Congress or the

President should move to end it themselves................... 37 6 36 74
Q79. [FORM A] Whom do you agree with more? Total Dem Ind  Rep

Those who say the investigation is about Russian

government interference into the 2016 presidential

election -- abandoning it would be letting the Russians

win and would encourage them to do it again. ................ 56% 89% 57% 16%

Those who say that it's been over a year since the

2016 election and it is time to move on -- if Mueller

won't finish the investigation soon Congress or the

President should move to end it themselves................... 44 11 43 84
Q80. [FORM B] Whom do you agree with more? Total Dem Ind  Rep

Those who say Robert Mueller is a decorated war

veteran, a former FBI Director, an experienced

investigator and a registered Republican -- he should

be trusted to finish the investigation. ............c.ccocvereien. 54% 81% 54% 22%

Those who say that it's been over a year since the

2016 election and it is time to move on -- if Mueller

won't finish the investigation soon Congress or the

President should move to end it themselves................... 46 19 46 78
Q81. As you may know, there have been many Total Dem Ind  Rep
recent stories about sexual misconduct, HOB 8 10 cvvsnsnsnesmssssnssssnssssssnssssncsnn 5% 5%  45%  S0%

. Heard SOME ... 29 29 30 30

harassment, and assault in Hollywood, news Heard @ liftIe ......evvveeerececeee s 12 10 15 13
organizations, and other workplaces across the Heard NOthIng @t @ll ....o.ee.eeeeeseeeeseeeseeseessrssrse 6 4 10 7
country, often associated with the “Me Too”
movement HOW much have you heard about thls? A LOT/SOME (NET) ........................................................ 81% 86 75 80

ALITTLE/NOTHING (NET) ..ccovvreeeiieieiseieeeeeeneeeeenns 19 14 25 20
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Q83. Thinking more specifically, how much have Total Dem Ind  Rep
you heard about members of Congress using HOB 810 vvvsrssrsnssrsmnsrsmrsrsmrsmssrsnssnssnses 2% 4% 8% 2%
. . Heard SOME ... 34 38 31 30
public money to settle workplace disputes, Heard alitte ... 23 2 24 24
including sexual harassment and sexual Heard NOtING At @ll ......oeceoeeeeeseeeseerssesesseserssesenes 22 17 27 24
misconduct?
ALOT/SOME (NET) ...covoierinrienirecseissiesisseiseeseienenas 55% 62 49 52
ALITTLE/NOTHING (NET) ..o 45 38 51 48
Q84. [FORM A] Whom do you agree with more? Total Dem Ind  Rep
Those who say stories of sexual misconduct among
elected officials are evidence of a few bad apples, not a
widespread OCCUITENCE. .........cevevrermereesnrereirerneeercneees 50% 40% 36% 73%
Those who say stories of sexual misconduct among
elected officials are evidence of what happens when
too many men are in positions of power.............ccc.cc.c.n.. 50 60 64 27
Q85. [FORM B] Whom do you agree with more? Total Dem Ind  Rep
Those who say stories of sexual misconduct among
elected officials are evidence of clear abuses of power..  75% 87% 75% 62%
Those who say stories of sexual misconduct among
elected officials are evidence are usually the result of
misunderstandings between men and women in
complicated social SEttingS........cccevveereenrieesieeinens 25 13 25 38
Qs6. How much more likely, if at all, are you to . . To_taol DLHOI ln_do &%
support women candidates running for offices Much more likely .to support women candldate§ ............. 23% 40% 17% 7%
: . . Somewhat more likely to support women candidates ..... 22 26 25 14
foIIowmg recent S_tques about sexual misconduct No more likely to support women candidates.................. 55 34 59 79
among elected officials?
Q87x. When it comes to the issue of sexual " Reoh ected offcil Total Dem Ind  Rep
i ; ; ; s more common among Republican elected officials
g?gg%ﬁ;& tC;ongressf, W,?h ich of the f0||0W|nﬁc and members of CONGIESS ........ceeurerrererrrereereereerrereenns 11% 19% 10% 3%
your YIeW. [IF B_OTH PARTIES] It's an equally common problem for each
you had to say, for which party in Congress do party/Republican elected officials and members of
you think sexual misconduct is more common? CONGIESS ..vvvveeerresiviieeersseeseeees s 43 67 38 16
It's an equally common problem for each
party/Democratic elected officials and members of
CONGESS ...vvvvereecereeeereisserecssessesseessee st esssessesseesessesens 34 6 40 64
It's more common among Democratic elected officials
and members of CONGIESS .........creveurerreneenieneirernenenins 6 3 3 12
It's not a problem for either party..........ccccoeeverneernrenniennns 6 4 8 6
REPUBLICANS (NET).....cvuueirieeeeeeneeineisesnersseesesisneees 54% 86 48 18
DEMOCRATS (NET) ...ovvvveereieiineinressessenseseesssesesseens 40 9 43 76



Global Strategy Group & GBA Strategies Navigator

Page 15/21

S6A. [FORM A] You will now see a series of questions about sexual misconduct and Congress. For each, please tell me which one is

more likely to take the action described.

o [FORM A] Which is more likely to ignore the problem of sexual misconduct? ..................revrinnnnnn
Dem
Ind
Rep

o [FORM A] Which is more likely to cover up sexual misconduct by members of their own party? .........
Dem
Ind
Rep

o [FORM A] Which is more likely to create workplace environments hostile to women?.................ee...
Dem
Ind
Rep

Democrats in President
Congress Trump
22% 54
6% 88
21% 48
43% 17
30% 49
9% 83
30% 40
56% 12
21% 47
6% 78
14% 43
43% 12

Neither

24

7
31
40

21

8
30
31

32
16
43
45

S6B. [FORM B] You will now see a series of questions about sexual misconduct and Congress. For each, please tell me which one is

more likely to take the action described.

Democratsin  Republicans
Congress in Congress  Neither
o [FORM B] Which is more likely to ignore the problem of sexual misconduct? ... 20% 4 39
Dem 7% 72 21
Ind 17% 35 48
Rep 39% 8 53
o [FORM B] Which is more likely to cover up sexual misconduct by members of their own party? ..... 23% 4 37
Dem 6% 70 24
Ind 14% 36 50
Rep 48% 8 44
o [FORM B] Which is more likely to create workplace environments hostile to women?................ 17% 35 48
Dem 7% 59 35
Ind 10% 36 54
Rep 35% 6 59
Q92. When it comes to the role of the United . _ Total Dem Ind  Rep
States Congress on this issue, what do you think Congress must first clean up its own house -- Congress
hould focus on first? must change the way it handles sexual_ misconduct and
Congress shou harassment complaints from Congressional staff ........... 49% 43% 50% 54%
Congress should focus on the bigger issue -- Congress
should start by passing laws making it easier for victims
everywhere to speak out on sexual misconduct and
harassment in any iNAUSErY..........cooenncnincncnieenne 39 50 35 27
Neither of theSe .......cvvercriecece e 13 6 16 18
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Q93. Which of the following concerns you most o . Total Dem Ind  Rep
about the issue of sexual misconduct in Taxpayer money is being spent to settle disputes .......... 41% 35% 41% 48%
c 9 The current system is designed to protect members of
ongress ¢ Congress more than victims of misconduct..................... 30 35 30 25
Disputes are settled in secret, so there is no
opportunity for public oversight ..o 23 24 18 24
Public officials who resign are able to avoid ethics
investigations and real CONSeqUENCES ...........ccrevevrevnnn. 19 19 22 17
Members of Congress can't authentically stand up for
women in public if they behave this way in private. ........ 17 17 19 16
When it happens in Congress, it sets a bad example for
workplaces across the country ..., 17 16 14 19
It creates a hostile work environment where women
working in government cannot do their jobs.................... 14 18 9 11
It discourages women from working in government and
leadership POSItIONS.........ccccvveriieierneeree s 9 11 1" 4
None of these CoNCEM Me .........ocvveeerenenceneereireeeene 9 7 1 10
Q94. Whom do you agree with more? Total Dem Ind  Rep
Those who say sexual misconduct is not a partisan
issue. The problems with sexual misconduct need to be
addressed, and it is counterproductive to blame one
Side Or the Other.......cereerreee s 88% 85% 90% 90%
Those who say only Democrats can really be trusted to
address sexual misconduct in Congress............ccccevennee 7 10 5 4
Those who say only Republicans can really be trusted
to address sexual misconduct in Congress.............c....... 5 5 5 6
Q95. Do you think sexual misconduct in Congress Total Dem Ind  Rep
is more of a... Hypocrisy issue - Members of Congress talk about
family values, yet they fail themselves to meet the
standards that they judge others for not meeting. ........... 39% 41% 37% 39%
Corruption issue - Members of Congress are settling
sexual harassment disputes with staff -- in secret -- and
it is taxpayers, not the members themselves, who get
saddled With the bill. ..........coererinrnrcereeens 39 32 42 47
Equality issue - Members of Congress are being
protected from real accountability on sexual
harassment, which is creating a hostile workplace for
women and preventing them from getting the same
OPPOTtUNItIES 8S MEN. ..o 22 27 21 15
Q96. Which of the following do you think are the S Total Dem Ind  Rep
best solutions to the problem of sexual Parjty leaders es?abllshmg internal  zero tolerance
. ductin C n policies that punish members who face credible
misconduct In Longress QlIEQGANIONS ..o 54%  57%  46%  56%
Making all internal sexual harassment disputes public... 40 41 39 41
Strengthening oversight and internal investigative
powers Within CONGIESS .........ccrevreererrenerneeneererseereenenens 33 40 33 26
Waiting until the next election when voters can decide
whether an elected official deserves to stay in office....... 12 9 16 14
Electing more women to Congress ...........coveerevcereeneen. 12 19 10 5
NONE Of thESE .....vvcece e 12 8 14 15
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Q97. Do you approve or disapprove of the job _Totaol DLT ln_d0 &l%
Republicans in Congress are doing in terms of SHONGLY BPPIOVE oo % 3% 6% 14%
holdina the T Administrati table? Somewhat apProVe.........cocevererienieereeesseinereee s 20 7 16 40
0lding the 1rump Administration accountable ¢ SOMEWNL ISAPPIOVE v veeereserseesserssenseeseseesee 19 16 20 21
Strongly diSAPProVe........cvvvereerirneeeieesesenereeeens 35 64 25 5
DONTKNOW ... 19 11 34 20
APPROVE (NET) ..o 27% 9 21 54
DISAPPROVE (NET).....coueuieeiierrneiseeeeineesneeseesesseens 53 80 45 26
Q98. [IF DISAPPROVE] Which of the following best _ _Totaol DLT In_d0 &%
describes why you disapprove of the way ﬁ;gg‘(?rgz‘:ly OV COUNMTY oo ggA, ggA, 2(7”’ ?154’
Republicans hqvg copducted oversight and held Politics-as-usual 23 17 27 43
the Trump Administration accountable? REFUSING 0 0O I JOD...evreeereseeeseerssescrrsesersseers 22 19 2 29
COVET UP oottt 19 22 22 6
COTUPLION ... 14 16 10 16
COMPIICHE...vovvevececeercce et 13 16 1 5
INSUlting t0 taXPaYErS......ccevvveerrreerse s 7 7 9 8
NONE OF thESE ... 4 3 1 12
Q101. How much have you heard about allegations Heard a] _Tg(t)g/l Dngno]/ |1n_;|o/ R_%%/
f Trump Administration officials using taxpayer BN 100 g g ° g
0 u fp d Slt at 07 o C a S us g ta paye Heard Some ..................................................................... 28 39 20 21
money for personal use: HEAI @ U ... 2 16 26 2
Heard nothing atall .........ccccoovvvevveereeece e 30 16 35 44
A LOT/SOME (NET) ...uvvrveirieereererinerineressesssenssessesenes 48% 68 39 30
ALITTLE/NOTHING (NET) ..o 52 32 61 70
Q99. [FORM A] Whom do you agree with more? Total Dem Ind  Rep
Those who say Congress needs to focus on real issues
more -- like creating jobs and keeping people safe --
instead of constant investigations and political attacks
on the Trump Administration ..........c..cccooeevvcviericrieiennns 45% 19% 36% 82%
Those who say the daily scandals emerging from the
White House are a reminder why Congress needs to
keep investigating to make sure no laws are broken
and taxpayers money is not MISUSEd. ...........coeurevrereenncs 55 81 64 18
Q100. [FORM B] Whom do you agree with more? Total Dem Ind  Rep
Those who say Congress needs to focus on real issues
more -- like the economy and keeping people safe --
instead of constant investigations and political attacks
on the Trump Administration ..........c.ccoverenvncnincnns 34% 11% 28% 66%
Those who say Congress has to do both - they should
focus more on issues like the economy and keeping
people safe, but also need to provide a strong check
and balance on the White HOUSE ...........ccoevivicninicnnee 66 89 72 34
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Q102. The following is a list of members of the Total Dem Ind  Rep
Trump Administration who have been in the news EPA Administrator Scott Pruit.............ccocoenericncneenee 27% 44% 19% 11%
. . Treasury Secretary Steven Mnuchin .........coooevencreinnes 15 23 13 7
due to stories about using tax dollars for personal HUD SeCretary Ben Carson .............oo 10 16 8 5
use. Based on what you know today, whose Former Health & Human Services Secretary Tom Price. 9 11 8 7
actions concern you the most? Interior Secretary Ryan Zinke...............cooc.vovervvvernrsrennnn: 7 1 8 2
Former Veterans’ Affairs Secretary David Shulkin........... 6 6 4 8
Don't believe anyone has done anything wrong.............. 7 1 5 16
Don't know enough t0 Say ..o 50 40 60 57

87. Below is a list of some specific behavior reported in news stories involving members of the Trump Administration. Please indicate
how much each one would concern you if true.

Concerning,
but nothing
Completely new in Not
unacceptable = Washington concerning

o [FORM A] Requesting a government plane to go on a honeymoon after getting married.......... 73% 21 6
Dem 87% 11 2

Ind 65% 22 12

Rep 60% 32 8

o [FORM A] Taking a $120,000 taxpayer-funded trip to Europe with a Spouse..............ccccc.ccv...e 72% 24 5
Dem 90% 10 *

Ind 64% 25 11

Rep 55% 40 6

e [FORM B] Purchasing a $31,000 dining set using taxpayer dollars..............c.cccooeccerrccvccrrcrone 69% 23 8
Dem 87% 9 4

Ind 60% 29 11

Rep 53% 37 10

o [FORM A] Spending over $1 million on taxpayer-funded travel in six months ..........cccc.cc....e 69% 27 5
Dem 92% 8 -

Ind 65% 24 12

Rep 42% 52 6

e [FORM B] Bypassing official processes to give more than $80,000 in raises to two of his top

QIS ..o 63% 30 8
Dem 83% 14 3

Ind 62% 26 12

Rep 39% 51 11

o [FORM A] Spending $139,000 of taxpayer money on new office doors..............cccccerecccerscce 62% 3?2 5
Dem 82% 18 -

Ind 61% 29 10

Rep 40% 52 9

o [FORM B] Spending $43,000 of taxpayer money on a soundproof phone booth in his office ... 62% 28 10
Dem 79% 17 5

Ind 61% 26 13

Rep 42% 44 14
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7. Below is a list of some specific behavior reported in news stories involving members of the Trump Administration. Please indicate

how much each one would concern you if true.

Concerning,
but nothin
Completely new in Not
unacceptable ~ Washington concerning
o [FORM B] Taking taxpayer-funded charter flights and helicopters for short trips and failing to
keep Proper reCords OF trAVEL...............coeeceeeeeeeee s ssssssssesss s sessssssennnss 61% 31 8
Dem 75% 19 5
Ind 60% 30 10
Rep 44% 47 9
e [FORM A] Spending $168,000 in taxpayer money on charter, military and first class flights
over the course of @ YEar iN OffiCE..........ooeeeeeeeeeeese e 54% 38 8
Dem 80% 17 2
Ind 49% 36 15
Rep 24% 65 11
e [FORM A] Renting a condo from a powerful lobbyist couple for $50 per night, below market
=L NS 41% 32 27
Dem 66% 25 8
Ind 34% 31 34
Rep 15% 41 44
o [FORM B] Accepting tickets to the Wimbledon tennis match as @ gift ... 23% 49 27
Dem 28% 56 16
Ind 23% 48 29
Rep 18% 41 41
Q114. Which of the following best describes what f _Totao/l Dﬂol/ ln_do/ &l%/
inQ? Waste of taxpayer money...........coooevvernenenncnenneens 63% 60% 60% 67%
concems you about these stories? Demonstrates corruption among government officials.... 39 50 39 24
Insulting to hard-working Americans ............ccccoeveereeenee 29 31 29 28
Takes away attention from other important problems..... 21 11 20 34
Demonstrates incompetence among government
OFfICIAIS ..ot 14 20 " 10
EMDArTassing .......ocveeveeereenieereneeeneeese s 9 9 7 8
NONE Of tNESE ... e 5 3 9 5
Q115. [FORM A] Which of the following troubles you Total Dem Ind  Rep
more? That the Democrats are attacking the Trump
' Administration because they would rather focus on
investigations rather than fighting to really help people .. ~ 46% 12% 44% 87%
That the Republicans are blocking these investigations
and refusing to do real oversight over the Trump
Administration because just because they want to
MAINtAIN POWET .....ovvvicicreece e 54 88 56 13
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Q116. [FORM B] Which of the following troubles you Total Dem Ind  Rep
more? That the Democrats are attacking the Trump
Administration because they would rather focus on
investigations rather than fighting to really help people ..  43% 6% 45% 86%
That the Republicans are blocking these investigations
and refusing to do real oversight over the Trump
Administration because Republicans in Congress are
guilty of some of the same abuses themselves............... 57 94 55 14
Q117. [FORM A] Which of the following troubles you Total Dem Ind  Rep
more? That the Democrats are attacking the Trump
Administration because they would rather focus on
investigations rather than fighting to really help people ..  47% 19% 44% 85%
That the Republicans are blocking these investigations
and refusing to do real oversight over the Trump
Administration because they are afraid Trump’s voters
will abandon them. ... 53 81 56 15
Q118. [FORM B] Which of the following troubles you Total Dem Ind  Rep
more? That the Democrats are attacking the Trump
Administration because they would rather focus on
investigations rather than fighting to really help people ..  42% 5% 42% 87%
That the Republicans are blocking these investigations
and refusing to do real oversight over the Trump
Administration because they think it is more important
to protect the same wealthy corporate donors who fund
their campaigns and have ties to the Trump
AdMINISLration .......c.cceeriereieee s 58 95 58 13
DXX. Thinking about the various sources of news - Total Dem  Ind  Rep
available today, which of the following would you Broadcast television news (CBS, NBC or ABC).............. 39% 52% 21% 31%
" o LoCal tElBVISION ..o 37 40 33 36
say are your main sources of news about pO|ItICS Online news websites..............._ 28 30 27 27
and current events in the U.S.? T 22 9 18 4
CONN L. 22 33 20 10
Your 10Cal NEWSPAPET ......c.vvevererreririrererseseesesssesessssesesneas 22 25 19 20
Social media and websites where news is shared (such
as Facebook, Twitter or YOuTUb€) .........ccvurivneurcrrceeinncs 16 18 18 13
RAGIO .o 15 13 12 20
MSNBC ...ttt 13 23 1 3
National NEWSPAPETS .........c.vvuverrirrierereeeisieseisereeeens 13 17 15 6
ONBI ..o 6 6 7 4
Q902. [IF VOTED] And in the 2016 election for _ _ Total  Dem  Ind = Rep
President did you vote for Democrat Hillary Hillary CINON ..o 44% 87% 28% 4%
. ; Donald TrUMP ... 40 5 31 86
C"”t‘?“, Republican Donald Trump, or another Another candidate ..........coc.veeneenrreineinerseeseeeenns 16 9 41 10
candidate?
CLINTON + DEMOCRATS WHO SAY "ANOTHER
CANDIDATE' (NET)..covveeeeereieiinernseseesessseessesssesesseens 48% 95 28 4
TRUMP + REPUBLICANS WHO SAY "ANOTHER
CANDIDATE" (NET) c.ooveereeeieiieresesseseeseeseeessesesseens 43 5 3 96



Global Strategy Group & GBA Strategies Navigator Page 21/21
D105. When it comes to politics, do you generally Verv bl —Tm/l D%“O/ ln_g)/ Rep
i . ErY lIDETAl........cereercc s o o b *
think of yourself as: Somewhat IDeral ...........c.uevveeeevererereeereseeeeeeeeseeeseenen 16 33 8 1

Moderate 32 30 61 16

Somewhat ConSErVative ...........covereveeeenineneneeeens 23 6 13 49

Very CONSEIVALIVE .......c..cvuveieriereircieeeeseseeeeneis 15 3 10 34

LIBERAL (NET) ..ot 30% 61 16 1

CONSERVATIVE (NET) ..o 38 9 23 83

D101. What is your age? Total Dem Ind  Rep
1829 17% 19% 17% 16%

3044 s 24 24 31 20

A5-B4...cooeeese e s 17 15 18 19

B5-B4...oeeiee e 18 15 17 22

B5F et 23 27 18 22
D102. What is the last grade of school or level of _Tote:/l DLHOI/ ln_do/ &l%/
; ) Did not complete high school ..........ccccocvvieviecniiennn, 2% 3% 1% 1%

education you completed? Graduated high SChool ..........c.ccoveeiivieeieecce, 30 28 32 32

Attended technical/vocational school ...............cccccuvueee. 3 4 3 3

Attended some college but no degree.........ccccovvveerrinnnn 17 15 21 16

Graduated two-year college with Associate's degree ..... 11 9 1 13

Graduated four-year college with Bachelor's degree ...... 22 23 19 23

Obtained Master's, PhD, or other professional degree

(MD, DMD, 1C.).veuvereerererereeneereereereesseseessesseeeeeeseesneens 15 17 13 12

DRACE. To ensure we have a representative . , Totagl DLHOI ln_do &%
sample, please indicate your race. [IF BIACKIAFTICAN-AMEIICAN ... 12% 2% 1% 1%

Do vou consider vourself a White/CauCasian ............cccoceierinieiieinie e 74 60 74 93

BLACKWHITE/OTHER] Do y ider your HISPANICILALING 1o 0 13 12 4

Hispanic, Latino, or Spanish-speaking American? ASIAN-AMELCAN oo 2 4 2 1

Native AMENCAN .......covvevcrieicree e * * 1 *

OB e 1 1 2 *

D100. What is your gender? Total Dem Ind  Rep
MaIE .o 47% 40% 57% 48%

FEMAIE ... 53 60 43 52

REGION. What state do you live in? Total Dem Ind  Rep
NOMhEAS ... 18% 19% 18% 17%

MIAWESE ... 23 20 24 26

SOUN 1o 38 36 37 40

WESE.....ovoi s 21 24 21 17





